Complete Assemblies
34
Key-Type Selector Switch A165K
Mounting Aperture of 16 mm
H Tool-free installation
H 2-piece construction
H Oil-resistant IP65 models
H Short mounting depth, less than

Note: Set and reset constitute one operation.
J OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Type Key-type Selector Switch
Features
Type
2 positions 3 positions
Operating force (OF) max. 9.8 N S m (1,000 gf S cm)
Set position (SP) 90±5° 45±10°
A165K A165K
39
J OPERATION ANGLE
Note: The angle used for automatic
reset is shown in parentheses.
Two positions Three positions
J CONTACTS
SW1 SW2
Position ContactPosition
SPDT DPDT
Position SW Position SW1 SW2
2 positions
3 positions —
A165K A165K
40
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
J KEY-TYPE SELECTOR SWITCHES
Rectangular
A165K-J
Solder terminals
Square
A165K-A
Solder terminals
Round
A165K-T
Solder terminals
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
12.2
(0.48)
18
(0.71)
28.5
(1.12)
34.5 ±1
(1.36 ±0.04)
9.5
(0.37)